Reference:	FOI.1229.19
Subject:	Apprenticeships
Date of Request:	26 July 2019

Requested

- 1. Do you have an apprenticeship programme?
- 2. If so, how many apprenticeship places has your organisation offered in 2016-17, 2017-18 and 2018-19?
- 3. If possible, could you break down these apprenticeships by profession? E.g. healthcare professional, nursing, estates management
- 4. Do you currently work with any organisations to provide apprenticeships and could you list these please?
- 5. Do you currently work with universities to provide degree apprenticeships and, if so, could you list the courses on offer?

Response:

- 1. Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) confirms it does have an apprenticeship programme. The UHB apprenticeship academy was launched in early 2019, which currently provides Health Care Apprenticeships, apprentices will train to gain Registered Nurse status. Prior to 2019, apprenticeships were used to upskill the existing workforce.
- 2. & 3. The UHB provides, within the tables below, the number of apprenticeship places offered and the profession/qualification for the periods requested.

Profession	2016/17	2017/18
Healthcare	7	30
Hospitality	3	2
Management	1	3

Qualification	2018/19
Clinical Healthcare L3	60
Health & Social Care L3	3
Children & Young People L3	1
ILM Management L3	16
ILM Management L4	44
ILM Management L5	22
Business Administration L2	18
Business Administration L3	4
CIPD L5	7
Hospitality L2	1
Hospitality Supervision L3	4
Hospitality Management L4	1
Social Media & Digital Marketing L3	1

Maternity & Paediatrics L3	6
Cleaning & Environmental Services L2	7
Engineering L3	1
Electrotechnical Engineering L3	1
AAT L2	1
Applied Cyber Security Management Degree	3
Applied Data Science Degree	2

- 4. To provide the apprenticeships, the UHB is currently working in conjunction with the following organisations:
 - Coleg Sir Gar Training
 - Coleg Ceredigion
 - Pembrokeshire College
 - LRC Training
 - Talk Training
 - Cambrian Training
 - UWTSD
- 5. The UHB confirms it does currently work with universities providing degree apprenticeships. The courses available are provided overleaf.
 - Applied Software Engineering
 - Applied Data Science
 - Applied Cyber Security Management